ETAS ID: TM563075

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent		02/07/2020	Public Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SolSkyn Personal Care LLC		
Street Address:	1725 North Brown Road		
City:	Lawrenceville		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30043		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1279505	AMPHIBIOUS FORMULA	
Registration Number:	1279506	BULLFROG	
Registration Number:	5498506	BULLFROG	
Registration Number:	4397038	BULLFROG KIDS UV DEFENDER	
Registration Number:	5074398	BULLFROG WATER SPORT	
Registration Number:	5180533	BULLFROG WATER SPORT	
Registration Number:	5116191	LAND SPORT	
Registration Number:	5163392	LAND SPORT	
Registration Number:	2847789	MOSQUITO COAST	
Registration Number:	4347100	NO-SQUITO	
Registration Number:	1951563	QUIK GEL	
Registration Number:	4594610	SURFER FORMULA	
Registration Number:	5105941	SWEAT TECH	
Registration Number:	5320780	SWEAT TECH	
Registration Number:	5042486	WATER ARMOR TECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147467777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0563

900536451

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Bonhamgregory

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VBonhamgregory-56346.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Bonhamgregory

SIGNATURE: /Veronica Bonhamgregory/

DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 4:

source=KIK - Partial Release of Trademarks (Bullfrog)#page1.tif source=KIK - Partial Release of Trademarks (Bullfrog)#page2.tif source=KIK - Partial Release of Trademarks (Bullfrog)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0564

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is entered into as of February 7, 2020 by Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent" or the "Assignee") for the lenders party to that Term Loan Agreement (2019), dated as of January 28, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Credit Agreement"), among Kronos Acquisition Intermediate Inc., as Holdings, Kronos Acquisition Holdings Inc., as the Top Borrower (the "Top Borrower"), each other borrower party thereto, each lender from time to time party thereto, and Collateral Agent, as the administrative agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement (2019), dated as of January 28, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), SolSkyn Personal Care LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (2019) dated January 28, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified immediately prior to the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), which granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor (or the relevant predecessor in interest, as applicable) in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, such IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the USPTO January 28, 2019 in Reel 6543 Frame 0948;

WHEREAS, the Top Borrower has requested pursuant to Article 8 of the Credit Agreement and Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Partial Release to evidence and acknowledge the termination and release of the security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral solely listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agree as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. (a) The Collateral Agent hereby acknowledges the termination and release of any and all security interests it has against the IP Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. For the avoidance of doubt, this Partial Release does not terminate or release the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral not listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- Section 2. <u>Recordation of Partial Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Partial Release.
- Section 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Partial Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0565 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

Bÿ:

Name: Title:

Komal Ramkirath
Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Release]

Schedule A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
AMPHIBIOUS	United States of	73402078	1279505
FORMULA	America		
BULLFROG	United States of	73402109	1279506
	America		
BULLFROG	United States of	87151162	5498506
	America		
BULLFROG KIDS	United States of	85564332	4397038
UV DEFENDER	America		
BULLFROG WATER	United States of	86689499	5074398
SPORT	America		
BULLFROG WATER	United States of	87145945	5180533
SPORT	America		
LAND SPORT	United States of	86689467	5116191
	America		
LAND SPORT	United States of	87188007	5163392
	America		
MOSQUITO COAST	United States of	76061736	2847789
	America		
NO-SQUITO	United States of	85109458	4347100
	America		
QUIK GEL	United States of	74654728	1951563
	America		
SURFER FORMULA	United States of	85957847	4594610
	America		
SWEAT TECH	United States of	86689530	5105941
	America		
SWEAT TECH	United States of	87184738	5320780
	America		
WATER ARMOR	United States of	86689590	5042486
TECH	America		

WEIL:\97364675\1\56346.0003 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2020 REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0567